Do you have more or less confidence in the police than five years ago?

Total sample size: 6,472

Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

% Alittle less A little more About the same Much less Much more Prefer not
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete confidence confidence confidence Don't know confidence confidence to say
TOTALS 419 - 20% 65-3% m-34% 188 - 9% 574 - 28% 32-2% 72-3%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 49.1% 1,01 on 100% 194 19% 32 3% 354 35% 84 8% 309 31% 16 2% 22 2%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 225 21% 33 3% 357 34% 104 10% 265 25% 16 2% 50 5%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 1.4% 236 236 100% 45 19% 9 4% 59 25% 28 12% 75 32% 2 1% 18 8%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 66 19% ll 3% 88 26% 47 14% 104 30% 5 1% 20 6%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 74 20% 8 2% 127 35% 51 14% 82 22% 6 2% 18 5%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 56 15% 12 3% 143 39% 33 9% 104 28% 9 2% 9 2%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 7 23% 8 3% 116 37% 17 5% 95 30% 3 1% 3 1%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 107 24% 17 4% 178 N% 12 3% 4 26% 7 2% 4 1%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 103 22% 1l 2% 153 33% 49 10% 125 27% 7 1% 21 4%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 137 21% 23 4% 231 36% 42 7% 177 28% 9 1% 19 3%
Cc2 21.2% 437 437 100% 88 20% n 3% 143 33% 49 % 124 28% 5 1% 17 4%
DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 91 18% 20 4% 184 36% 48 9% 148 29% 1 2% 15 3%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 158 20% 26 3% 293 38% 43 6% 225 29% 10 1% 17 2%
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% Alittle less A little more About the same Much less Much more Prefer not
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete confidence confidence confidence Don’t know confidence confidence to say
Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 167 23% 17 2% 261 36% 50 7% 189 26% 13 2% 19 3%
None 27.8% 573 573 100% 94 16% 22 4% 157 27% 95 17% 160 28% 9 2% 36 6%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results
Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 128 21% 26 4% 236 39% 37 6% 160 26% 8 1% 10 2%
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 88 20% 9 2% 131 29% 33 7% 154 35% 10 2% 20 4%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 56 35% 2 1% 66 N% 8 5% 27 17% 1 1% 1 1%
Scottish-national- 2.6% 54 54 100% 16 30% 4 7% 21 39% 2 4% 10 19% 0 0% 1 2%
party
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 17 14% 3 2% 40 33% 6 5% 52 43% 2 2% 2 2%
No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% n4 17% 21 3% 217 32% 102 15% 17 25% 1l 2% 38 6%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results
East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 45 22% 5 2% 77 38% 9 4% 57 28% 5 2% 3 1%
East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 27 17% 5 3% 56 36% 19 12% 42 27% 1 1% 5 3%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 42 17% 8 3% 75 30% 16 6% 91 37% 5 2% 10 4%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 24 28% 0 0% 27 31% 9 10% 23 26% 0 0% 4 5%
North West 11.6% 239 239 100% 59 25% 10 4% 67 28% 20 8% 67 28% 8 3% 8 3%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 39 22% 10 6% 65 36% 19 1% 41 23% 2 1% 4 2%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 59 20% 8 3% 106 36% 34 Nn% 76 26% 3 1% 10 3%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 35 19% 8 4% 72 38% 20 1% 45 24% 1 1% 8 4%
Wales 51% 104 104 100% 18 17% 4 4% 38 37% 9 9% 27 26% 2 2% 6 6%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 38 20% 2 1% 60 32% 19 10% 57 30% 3 2% 8 4%
Yorkshire and The 8.6% 176 176 100% 33 19% 5 3% 68 39% 14 8% 48 27% 2 1% 6 3%

Humber



Which of these crimes would you report to the police? (select all that apply)

Total sample size: 6,472

Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

% Anti-social Criminal None of the Prefer not to
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete behaviour Assault Burglary damage Mugging above say
TOTALS 138 -55% 1762 - 85% 1792 - 87% 1615 - 78% 1743 - 85% 83-4% 142-7%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 49.1% 1,01 101 100% 585 58% 871 86% 882 87% 798 79% 860 85% 56 6% 51 5%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 553 53% 891 85% 910 87% 817 78% 883 84% 27 3% 91 9%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 1.4% 236 236 100% 74 31% 180 76% 183 78% 166 70% 175 74% 1 5% 32 14%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 156 46% 259 76% 267 78% 236 69% 256 75% 19 6% 43 13%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 197 54% 302 83% 309 84% 271 74% 302 83% 20 5% 31 8%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 215 59% 324 89% 332 91% 296 81% 322 88% 8 2% 18 5%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 189 60% 286 91% 287 92% 261 83% 282 90% 15 5% 9 3%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 307 70% 41 94% 414 94% 385 88% 406 92% 10 2% 9 2%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 248 53% 402 86% 408 87% 373 80% 394 84% 12 3% 40 9%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 359 56% 560 88% 566 89% 502 79% 552 87% 21 3% 38 6%
c2 21.2% 437 437 100% 243 56% 370 85% 378 86% 335 77% 372 85% 16 4% 32 7%
DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 288 56% 430 83% 440 85% 405 78% 425 82% 34 7% 32 6%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 491 64% 688 89% 698 90% 630 82% 683 88% 29 4% 31 4%
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% Anti-social Criminal None of the Prefer not to
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete behaviour Assault Burglary damage Mugging above say
Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 405 57% 631 88% 638 89% 574 80% 625 87% 23 3% 44 6%
None 27.8% 573 573 100% 242 42% 443 77% 456 80% 41 72% 435 76% 31 5% 67 12%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results
Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 402 66% 551 91% 555 92% 517 85% 547 90% 16 3% 20 3%
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 199 45% 366 82% 372 84% 325 73% 360 81% 20 4% 40 9%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 87 54% 151 94% 153 95% 135 84% 150 93% 1 1% 5 3%
Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 31 57% 45 83% 45 83% 44 81% 46 85% 0 0% 8 15%
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 60 49% 101 83% 104 85% 89 73% 99 81% 10 8% 5 4%
No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 359 53% 548 81% 563 84% 505 75% 541 80% 36 5% 64 9%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results
East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% m 55% 174 87% 181 90% 157 78% 174 87% 7 3% 9 4%
East Midlands 7.5% 155 1565 100% 92 59% 138 89% 140 90% 129 83% 135 87% 5 3% 8 5%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 125 51% 210 85% 214 87% 190 77% 205 83% 12 5% 17 7%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 46 53% 69 79% 73 84% 66 76% 7 82% 5 6% 8 9%
North West 1.6% 239 239 100% 121 51% 199 83% 197 82% 171 72% 193 81% 10 4% 23 10%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 95 53% 156 87% 162 90% 147 82% 157 87% 2 1% 13 7%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 177 60% 253 85% 262 89% 240 81% 256 86% 1l 4% 19 6%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 109 58% 162 86% 163 86% 153 81% 161 85% 8 4% 13 7%
Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 63 61% 95 91% 93 89% 84 81% 91 88% 2 2% 5 5%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 92 49% 154 82% 155 83% 132 N% 151 81% 12 6% 15 8%
Yorkshire and The 8.6% 176 176 100% 107 61% 152 86% 152 86% 146 83% 149 85% 9 5% 12 7%

Humber



What are the reasons why you wouldn't report these crimes? (select all that apply)

Total sample size: 6,472

Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

Too much

% Crimes too Fear of No, | would report Prefer not effort to Waste of time because
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete minor Don’t know retaliation these crimes Other tosay report the police won't solve it
TOTALS 260-13% 97-5% 284 -14% 832-40% 55-3% 179-9% 196 -10% 686 - 33%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 49.1% 1,01 101 100% 127 13% 42 4% 129 13% 418 4% 22 2% 72 7% 86 9% 361 36%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 133 13% 55 5% 155 15% 44 39% 33 3% 107 10% 10 10% 325 31%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 1.4% 236 236 100% 53 22% 12 5% 32 14% 59 25% 6 3% 35 15% 42 18% 85 36%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 55 16% 18 5% 43 13% 15 34% 16 5% 41 12% 50 15% 126 37%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 35 10% 24 7% 46 13% 134 37% 13 4% 33 9% 33 9% 129 35%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 48 13% 13 4% 54 15% 163 45% 8 2% 20 5% 31 8% 123 34%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 34 N% 13 4% 50 16% 139 44% 3 1% 17 5% 26 8% 103 33%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 35 8% 17 4% 59 13% 222 51% 9 2% 33 8% 14 3% 120 27%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 72 15% 15 3% 63 13% 185 39% 15 3% 45 10% 63 13% 146 31%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 93 15% 25 4% 92 14% 265 42% 16 3% 50 8% 69 Nn% 219 34%
Cc2 21.2% 437 437 100% 41 9% 25 6% 57 13% 173 40% 10 2% 40 9% 26 6% 155 35%
DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 54 10% 32 6% 72 14% 209 40% 14 3% 44 9% 38 7% 166 32%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 81 10% 25 3% 115 15% 332 43% 17 2% 56 7% 48 6% 272 35%
Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 89 12% 30 4% 98 14% 319 45% 16 2% 55 8% 66 9% 220 31%
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Too much

% Crimes too Fear of No, | would report Prefer not effort to Waste of time because
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete minor Don't know retaliation these crimes Other to say report the police won't solve it
None 27.8% 573 573 100% 90 16% 42 7% 7 12% 181 32% 22 4% 68 12% 82 14% 194 34%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results
Conservative- 29.3% 605 605 100% 76 13% 27 4% 88 15% 275 45% 10 2% 38 6% 40 7% 185 31%
party
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 68 15% 15 3% 59 13% 168 38% 14 3% 47 N% 54 12% 161 36%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 30 19% 7 4% 26 16% 66 A% 6 4% 5 3% 25 16% 55 34%
Scottish-national- 2.6% 54 54 100% 8 15% 4 7% 8 15% 18 33% 0 0% 9 17% 7 13% 15 28%
party
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 13 1% 2 2% 16 13% 53 43% 1 1% 5 4% 12 10% 49 40%
No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 65 10% 42 6% 87 13% 252 37% 24 4% 75 % 58 9% 221 33%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results
East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 29 14% 10 5% 25 12% 87 43% 8 4% 12 6% 18 9% 66 33%
East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 14 9% 6 4% 24 15% 69 45% 7 5% 13 8% 8 5% 45 29%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 37 15% 3 1% 38 15% 94 38% 5 2% 23 9% 43 17% 86 35%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 12 14% 4 5% 12 14% 30 34% 2 2% 10 1% 6 7% 31 36%
North West 1.6% 239 239 100% 29 12% 13 5% 33 14% 80 33% 9 4% 23 10% 21 9% 95 40%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 20 N% 12 7% 30 17% 72 40% 2 1% 17 9% 15 8% 50 28%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 40 14% 13 4% 44 15% 122 A% 5 2% 18 6% 30 10% 106 36%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 26 14% 12 6% 20 n% 8l 43% 5 3% 16 8% 24 13% 57 30%
Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 13 13% 7 7% n n% 45 43% 1 1% 9 9% 8 8% 30 29%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 27 14% 12 6% 27 14% 72 39% 7 4% 22 12% 1l 6% 61 33%
Yorkshire and The 8.6% 176 176 100% 13 7% 5 3% 20 1% 80 45% 4 2% 16 9% 12 7% 59 34%

Humber



If you reported a crime like burglary or assault to the police, do you believe they would solve it?

Total sample size: 6,472

Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don't know Possibly Prefer not to say Quite likely Quite unlikely Very likely Very unlikely
TOTALS 85-4% 725 - 35% 97-5% 132-6% 508 - 25% 35-2% 479 - 23%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results

Male 49.1% 1,01 101 100% 31 3% 351 35% 33 3% 63 6% 245 24% 17 2% 271 27%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 54 5% 374 36% 64 6% 69 7% 263 25% 18 2% 208 20%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results

18-24 1.4% 236 236 100% 1l 5% 73 31% 21 9% 17 7% 67 28% 6 3% 41 17%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 19 6% 100 29% 30 9% 23 7% 82 24% 5 1% 82 24%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 23 6% 123 34% 28 8% 27 7% 82 22% 7 2% 76 21%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 12 3% 133 36% 10 3% 19 5% 100 27% 5 1% 87 24%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 8 3% 116 37% 4 1% 20 6% 75 24% 4 1% 86 27%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 12 3% 180 41% 4 1% 26 6% 102 23% 8 2% 107 24%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results

AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 19 a% 154 33% 28 6% 29 6% 131 28% 8 2% 100 21%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 30 5% 223 35% 25 a% 39 6% 163 26% mn 2% 147 23%
c2 21.2% 437 437 100% 18 a% 162 37% 20 5% 26 6% 95 22% 7 2% 109 25%
DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 18 3% 186 36% 24 5% 38 7% n9 23% 9 2% 123 24%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results

Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 26 3% 268 35% 24 3% 4 5% 189 24% 14 2% 210 27%
Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 27 4% 267 37% 25 3% 52 7% 174 24% 8 1% 163 23%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don’'t know Possibly Prefer not to say Quite likely Quite unlikely Very likely Very unlikely

None 27.8% 573 573 100% 32 6% 190 33% 48 8% 39 7% 145 25% 13 2% 106 18%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 21 3% 224 37% Ll 2% 36 6% 136 22% l 2% 166 27%
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 21 5% 154 35% 26 6% 27 6% 18 27% 5 1% 94 21%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 6 a% 62 39% 3 2% 12 7% 51 32% 1 1% 26 16%
Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 1 2% 23 43% 2 4% 5 9% 14 26% 1 2% 8 15%
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 1 1% 33 27% 3 2% 5 4% 31 25% 1 1% 48 39%
No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 35 5% 229 34% 52 8% 47 7% 158 23% 16 2% 137 20%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 10 5% 81 40% 7 3% 12 6% 43 21% 3 1% 45 22%
East Midlands 75% 155 155 100% 5 3% 55 35% 6 4% 13 8% 36 23% 6 a% 34 22%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 8 3% 74 30% 12 5% 14 6% 68 28% 5 2% 66 27%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 6 7% 24 28% 5 6% 10 Nn% 19 22% 2 2% 21 24%
North West 11.6% 239 239 100% 10 4% 75 31% 14 6% 9 4% 7 30% 4 2% 56 23%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 7 4% 80 44% 6 3% 16 9% 39 22% 3 2% 29 16%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 14 5% 105 35% 10 3% 16 5% 78 26% 7 2% 66 22%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 6 3% 81 43% 13 7% 14 7% 34 18% 2 1% 39 21%
Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 4 4% 35 34% 5 5% 10 10% 30 29% 2 2% 18 17%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% n 6% 54 29% 13 7% 7 a% 46 25% 1 1% 55 29%

Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 176 176 100% 4 2% 61 35% 6 3% l 6% 44 25% 0 0% 50 28%



Do you agree or disagree that the police have your best interests at heart?

Total sample size: 6,472

Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

% Agree Disagree Neither agree nor Prefer not to
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Agree strongly Disagree strongly Don't know disagree say
TOTALS 670 - 33% 104-5% 272-13% 157 - 8% 95-5% 658 - 32% 105-5%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 49.1% 1,01 10mn 100% 316 31% 48 5% 146 14% 100 10% 38 4% 325 32% 38 4%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 354 34% 56 5% 126 12% 57 5% 57 5% 333 32% 67 6%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 M.4% 236 236 100% U 30% 10 4% 36 15% 19 8% 13 6% 64 27% 23 10%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 105 31% 23 7% 46 13% 29 9% 20 6% 88 26% 30 9%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 126 34% 13 4% 47 13% 30 8% 21 6% 99 27% 30 8%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 121 33% 19 5% 45 12% 27 7% ll 3% 131 36% 12 3%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 92 29% 19 6% 50 16% 19 6% 7 2% 123 39% 3 1%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 155 35% 20 5% 48 N% 33 8% 23 5% 153 35% 7 2%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 176 38% 18 4% 52 Nn% 26 6% 24 5% 144 31% 29 6%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 222 35% 39 6% 80 13% 50 8% 28 4% 191 30% 28 4%
c2 21.2% 437 437 100% 128 29% 18 4% 70 16% 37 8% 21 5% 141 32% 22 5%
DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 144 28% 29 6% 70 14% 44 9% 22 4% 182 35% 26 5%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 244 32% 39 5% 104 13% 68 9% 28 4% 263 34% 26 3%
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% Agree Disagree Neither agree nor Prefer not to
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Agree strongly Disagree strongly Don't know disagree say
Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 272 38% 41 6% 91 13% 45 6% 31 4% 208 29% 28 4%
None 27.8% 573 573 100% 154 27% 24 4% 77 13% 44 8% 36 6% 187 33% 51 9%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results
Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 231 38% 37 6% 75 12% 40 7% 21 3% 187 31% 14 2%
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 141 32% 21 5% 68 15% 39 9% 19 4% 130 29% 27 6%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 76 47% 6 4% 17 1% 5 3% 7 a% 47 29% 3 2%
Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 17 31% 2 4% 10 19% 1 2% 2 4% 19 35% 3 6%
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 25 20% 5 4% 23 19% 21 17% 0 0% 45 37% 3 2%
No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 180 27% 33 5% 79 12% 51 8% 46 7% 230 34% 55 8%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results
East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 69 34% n 5% 24 12% 20 10% 6 3% 66 33% 5 2%
East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 44 28% 18 12% 1 7% 12 8% ll 7% 51 33% 8 5%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 86 35% 12 5% 31 13% 20 8% ll 4% 73 30% 14 6%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 21 24% 7 8% 8 9% 8 9% 2 2% 36 A% 5 6%
North West 1.6% 239 239 100% 62 26% 10 4% 42 18% 24 10% 12 5% 75 31% 14 6%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 61 34% 8 4% 24 13% 1 6% 4 2% 62 34% 10 6%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 103 35% 16 5% 42 14% 15 5% 17 6% 93 31% 10 3%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 77 A% 7 4% 17 9% 9 5% 9 5% 56 30% 14 7%
Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 30 29% 3 3% 13 13% 7 7% 6 6% 39 38% 6 6%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 60 32% 7 4% 33 18% 16 9% 9 5% 49 26% 13 7%
Yorkshire and The 8.6% 176 176 100% 57 32% 5 3% 27 15% 15 9% 8 5% 58 33% 6 3%

Humber



Generally speaking, how competent do you think the police are?

Total sample size: 6,472

Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

% Not competent at
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Don’'t know all Not very competent Prefer not to say Somewhat competent Very competent
TOTALS N7-6% 219-1% 442-21% 107-5% 1037 -50% 139-7%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 49.1% 1,01 on 100% 47 5% 124 12% 235 23% 38 a% 502 50% 65 6%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 70 7% 95 9% 207 20% 69 7% 535 51% 74 7%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 1.4% 236 236 100% 20 8% 23 10% 56 24% 21 9% 107 45% 9 a%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 28 8% 45 13% 61 18% 29 9% 160 47% 18 5%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 24 7% 37 10% 68 19% 31 8% 180 49% 26 7%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 19 5% 40 1% u 19% 14 4% 194 53% 28 8%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 13 4% 32 10% 8l 26% 5 2% 160 51% 22 7%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 13 3% 42 10% 105 24% 7 2% 236 54% 36 8%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 30 6% 43 9% 87 19% 33 7% 255 54% 21 4%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 34 5% 67 % 130 20% 25 a% 335 53% 47 7%
c2 21.2% 437 437 100% 24 5% 52 12% 104 24% 22 5% 204 47% 31 7%
DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 29 6% 57 % 121 23% 27 5% 243 47% 40 8%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 28 4% 96 12% 172 22% 28 4% 398 52% 50 6%
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%

Not competent at

GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Don’t know all Not very competent Prefer not to say Somewhat competent Very competent
Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 35 5% 59 8% 139 19% 31 4% 397 55% 55 8%
None 27.8% 573 573 100% 54 9% 64 Nn% 131 23% 48 8% 242 42% 34 6%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 25 4% 56 9% 135 22% 12 2% 330 55% 47 8%
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 29 7% 52 12% 93 21% 28 6% 216 49% 27 6%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 4 2% 9 6% 26 16% 6 a% 104 65% 12 7%
Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 1 2% 4 7% 16 30% 2 4% 28 52% 3 6%
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 2 2% 22 18% 34 28% 4 3% 57 47% 3 2%
No-vote 327% 674 674 100% 56 8% 76 % 138 20% 55 8% 302 45% 47 7%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 7 3% 20 10% 44 22% 5 2% 13 56% 12 6%
East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 14 9% 15 10% 32 21% 5 3% 72 46% 17 N%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 12 5% 28 Nn% 57 23% 16 6% 115 47% 19 8%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 6 7% 9 10% 19 22% 6 7% 43 49% 4 5%
North West 1.6% 239 239 100% 16 7% 31 13% 58 24% 16 7% 103 43% 15 6%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 5 3% 16 9% 39 22% 8 4% 98 54% 14 8%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 18 6% 28 9% 60 20% 12 a% 162 55% 16 5%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 9 5% 16 8% 31 16% 1 6% 110 58% 12 6%
Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 8 8% 9 9% 22 21% 7 7% 53 51% 5 5%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 15 8% 26 14% 42 22% 14 7% 77 41% 13 7%
Yorkshire and The 8.6% 176 176 100% 7 4% 21 12% 38 22% 7 4% 91 52% 12 7%

Humber



How often do you think the police treat members of the public with respect?

Total sample size: 6,472 Nationally representative sample size: 2,061
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don't know Not very often Prefer not to say Quite often Rarely Sometimes Very often
TOTALS 109-5% 214-10% 103-5% 653 -32% N4-6% 615-30% 253 -12%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 491% 1,01 101 100% 49 5% 15 Nn% 39 4% 306 30% 64 6% 327 32% m Nn%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 60 6% 99 9% 64 6% 347 33% 50 5% 288 27% 142 14%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 1.4% 236 236 100% 17 7% 28 12% 22 9% 74 31% 13 6% 68 29% 14 6%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 17 5% 31 9% 31 9% 97 28% 20 6% 101 30% 44 13%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 25 7% 33 9% 30 8% 109 30% 19 5% 101 28% 49 13%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 22 6% 45 12% 9 2% 124 34% 21 6% 97 27% 48 13%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% Ll 4% 36 12% 6 2% 103 33% 15 5% 109 35% 33 N%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 17 4% 41 9% 5 1% 146 33% 26 6% 139 32% 65 15%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 24 5% 36 8% 33 7% 151 32% 20 4% 147 31% 58 12%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 29 5% 7 Nn% 26 4% 212 33% 35 5% 7 27% 94 15%
Cc2 21.2% 437 437 100% 22 5% 57 13% 20 5% 142 32% 31 7% 124 28% 41 9%
DE 25.1% 517 517 100% 34 7% 50 10% 24 5% 148 29% 28 5% 173 33% 60 12%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 32 4% 87 N% 25 3% 251 33% 42 5% 237 31% 98 13%

Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 33 5% 67 9% 30 4% 234 33% 40 6% 213 30% 99 14%
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GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes % Complete Don't know Not very often Prefer not to say Quite often Rarely Sometimes Very often
None 27.8% 573 573 100% 44 8% 60 10% 48 8% 168 29% 32 6% 165 29% 56 10%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results

Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 27 4% 60 10% 13 2% 207 34% 28 5% 179 30% 91 15%
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 24 5% 56 13% 29 7% 126 28% 32 7% 134 30% 44 10%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 6 4% 8 5% 3 2% 69 43% 5 3% 48 30% 22 14%
Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 1 2% 6 1% 2 4% 23 43% 2 4% 19 35% 1 2%
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 1 1% n 9% 3 2% 33 27% 10 8% 51 a42% 13 Nn%
No-vote 327% 674 674 100% 50 7% 73 1% 53 8% 195 29% 37 5% 184 27% 82 12%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results

East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 5 2% 23 Nn% 5 2% 62 31% 15 7% 66 33% 25 12%
East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 12 8% 15 10% 7 5% 49 32% 10 6% 39 25% 23 15%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 12 5% 21 9% 16 6% 78 32% 14 6% 81 33% 25 10%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 5 6% |l 13% 4 5% 21 24% 5 6% 26 30% 15 17%
North West 1.6% 239 239 100% 13 5% 23 10% 15 6% 72 30% 19 8% 73 31% 24 10%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 7 4% 20 Nn% 7 4% 56 31% 8 4% 59 33% 23 13%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 18 6% 34 1% n a% 98 33% 8 3% 95 32% 32 1%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 10 5% 18 10% 12 6% 77 41% 10 5% 37 20% 25 13%
Wales 5.1% 104 104 100% 6 6% 13 13% 7 7% 30 29% 5 5% 32 31% Il Nn%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 16 9% 17 9% 13 7% 56 30% 12 6% 47 25% 26 14%
Yorkshire and The Humber 8.6% 176 176 100% 5 3% 19 % 6 3% 54 31% 8 5% 60 34% 24 14%



To what extent do you think the police in this country are corrupt?

Total sample size: 6,472

Nationally representative sample size: 2,061

% Hardly atall Notatall Prefer not to Quite Somewhat Very
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Don't know corrupt corrupt say corrupt corrupt corrupt
TOTALS 259-13% 590 - 29% 64-3% m-5% 197 -10% 710 - 34% 130-6%
Gender Quotas Raw counts Results
Male 491% 1,01 1011 100% 106 10% 352 35% 38 4% 44 a% 90 9% 318 31% 63 6%
Female 51.0% 1,050 1050 100% 153 15% 238 23% 26 2% 67 6% 107 10% 392 37% 67 6%
AgeRange Quotas Raw counts Results
18-24 1.4% 236 236 100% 23 10% 42 18% 4 2% 21 9% 29 12% 89 38% 28 12%
25-34 16.6% 342 341 100% 48 14% 69 20% 8 2% 32 9% 35 10% n7 34% 32 9%
35-44 17.8% 366 366 100% 56 15% 86 23% 10 3% 30 8% 33 9% 122 33% 29 8%
45-54 17.8% 366 366 100% 40 1% 16 32% 9 2% 13 a% 36 10% 133 36% 19 5%
55-64 15.2% 313 313 100% 38 12% 105 34% 14 4% 6 2% 34 Nn% 103 33% 13 4%
65+ 21.3% 439 439 100% 54 12% 172 39% 19 4% 9 2% 30 7% 146 33% 9 2%
SocialGrade Quotas Raw counts Results
AB 22.8% 469 469 100% 51 Nn% 133 28% 9 2% 35 7% 44 9% 17 36% 26 6%
Cl 30.9% 638 638 100% 80 13% 203 32% 20 3% 27 a% 50 8% 216 34% 42 7%
c2 21.2% 437 437 100% 60 14% n7 27% 17 4% 22 5% 51 12% 140 32% 30 7%
DE 251% 517 517 100% 68 13% 137 26% 18 3% 27 5% 52 10% 183 35% 32 6%
VoteBrexit Quotas Raw counts Results
Leave 37.5% 772 772 100% 81 10% 253 33% 28 4% 30 4% 73 9% 277 36% 30 4%
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% Hardly atall Notatall Prefer not to Quite Somewhat Very
GB Sample Spec Percentage Quota Completes Complete Don't know corrupt corrupt say corrupt corrupt corrupt
Remain 34.7% 716 716 100% 85 12% 239 33% 20 3% 35 5% 64 9% 230 32% 43 6%
None 27.8% 573 573 100% 93 16% 98 17% 16 3% 46 8% 60 10% 203 35% 57 10%
Vote2019 Quotas Raw counts Results
Conservative-party 29.3% 605 605 100% 62 10% 239 40% 33 5% 17 3% 49 8% 192 32% 13 2%
Labour-party 21.6% 445 445 100% 48 Nn% 96 22% 7 2% 30 7% 52 12% 7 38% 41 9%
Liberal-democrats 7.8% 161 161 100% 17 "% 72 45% 4 2% 4 2% 9 6% 50 31% 5 3%
Scottish-national-party 2.6% 54 54 100% 3 6% 18 33% 0 0% 2 4% 10 19% 16 30% 5 9%
Other 5.9% 122 122 100% 6 5% 35 29% 1 1% 4 3% 13 N% 48 39% 15 12%
No-vote 32.7% 674 674 100% 123 18% 130 19% 19 3% 54 8% 64 9% 233 35% 51 8%
Region Quotas Raw counts Results
East of England 9.7% 201 201 100% 16 8% 66 33% 5 2% 5 2% 18 9% 79 39% 12 6%
East Midlands 7.5% 155 155 100% 17 1% 47 30% 10 6% 9 6% 15 10% 51 33% 6 4%
Greater London 12.0% 246 247 100% 20 8% 62 25% 9 4% 19 8% 22 9% 94 38% 21 9%
North East 4.2% 87 87 100% 14 16% 26 30% 1 1% 3 3% 10 Nn% 27 31% 6 7%
North West 1.6% 239 239 100% 40 17% 50 21% 7 3% 16 7% 19 8% 86 36% 21 9%
Scotland 8.7% 180 180 100% 17 9% 56 31% 5 3% 9 5% 24 13% 58 32% l 6%
South East 14.3% 295 296 100% 44 15% 96 32% 3 1% 12 a% 24 8% 102 34% 15 5%
South West 9.2% 189 189 100% 23 12% 59 31% 10 5% l 6% 16 8% 60 32% 10 5%
Wales 51% 104 104 100% 10 10% 27 26% 1 1% 6 6% 13 13% 41 39% 6 6%
West Midlands 9.1% 187 187 100% 36 19% 43 23% 7 a% 13 7% 16 9% 58 31% 14 7%
Yorkshire and The 8.6% 176 176 100% 22 13% 58 33% 6 3% 8 5% 20 Nn% 54 31% 8 5%

Humber



